Express Mail #EJ847761063US	11-14-2000 Docket No.: END9-1999-0042US1			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) F (Rev. 6-93)				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office			
$\begin{array}{ccc} POB/REV02 \\ Tab settings & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &$	101515046 🔹 🔻 🔻			
	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Donald A. Farquhar Gregory A. Kevern Michael J. Klodowski	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address: 2			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: New Orchard Road			
Security Agreement Change of N	Name			
□ Other				
Execution Date: 9/11/00, 9/11/00, 9/08/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	nbers attached? Yes X No 0966 652 Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence R. Fraley				
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: IBM Corporation / IP Law N50/04 1701 North Street	0-4 8. Deposit account number:			
	<u>09-0457</u> 13760			
1/13/2000 HTHAI1 00000177 090457 09661652	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
uf Gfalement and signature.				
	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Lawrence R. Fraley, Reg. No. 26,885	Taure & Jealy Sept. 12, 2000			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi	Signature Date			

REEL: 011222 FRAME: 0890

IBM Docket No.: END9-1999-0042US1

PATENT REEL: 011222 FRAME: 0891

			END9-1999-0042US1
		ASSIGNMENT	
	Whereas, we		
Inventor and City	(1) Donald A. Farquhar County of Broome	City of Endicott and State of NY	
and	(2) Gregory A. Kevern County of Broome	City of Johnson City and State of NY	
and	(3) Michael J. Klodowski County of Broome	City of Endicott and State of NY	
and	(4) County of	City of and State of	
and	(5) County of	City of and State of	
and	(6) County of	City of and State of	
and	(7) County of	City of and State of	
and	(8) County of	City of and State of	
Dates That Inventors		a United States patent application therefor on and, (2) ペイルは人うつ	and,
Signed the Declaration	(1) $\approx_{p} 11, 2 \text{ out}$ (3) $9/8/0-$	and, (2) (11175)	and,
	(5)	and,	
	(7)		
	place of business at Armonk, Ne title and interest in the said app obtained therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable con hereby sell, assign, and transfer said application and invention th priority resulting from the filing Patents to issue any Letters Pa successors and assigns; and v	INESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation w York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires lication and invention, and to any United States insideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowled to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire rig erein disclosed for the United States and foreign of said United States application, and we requirent granted upon the invention set forth in sa- we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreig all papers necessary in connection with the U do so by IBM.	to acquire the entire right, and foreign patents to be dged, we the above named ght, title and interest in the countries, and all rights of uest the Commissioner of aid application to IBM, its gn Letters Patent on said
		(Signatures of Inventors on Page 2)	



RECORDED: 09/13/2000

REEL: 011222 FRAME: 0892